	Docket No.: PWV1.PAU.90
1 1 5 1 m 1 1 5 1 5 5 5 (m 5 m 5 m 5 m 5 m 5 m 5 m 5 m 5	26 - 2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08À/REV04	() F (Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	366047 <u>′ ²⁰¹ M\</u> √25 M\ \ : "!
	tice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Richard Neil Braithwaite	Dawawaya Tashnalagias Inc
Matthew J. Hunton	Name: Powerwave Technologies, Inc.
	Address: 1801 E. St. Andrew Place
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Colifornia
	City: Santa Ana State/Prov.: California
Other	Country: USA ZIP: 92705
Execution Date: March 2, 2006	
	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
ratent Application 140. Timing 44.0	B. 1 dione 10.407
60/659,744 March 8, 2005	
11/369,529 March 7, 2006	
01/25/2007 DBYRNE 00000121 60659744	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
15. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: David L. Henty	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00
Registration No. 31,323	
Address: Myers Dawes Andras & Sherman LLP	credited or debited to deposit account
Address. Majors Davies faharus & Succession 222	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
19900 MacArthur Blvd., Suite 1150	
	8. Deposit account number:
Ctate/Prov. California	01-1960
City: Irvine State/Prov.: California	
Country: USA ZIP: 92612	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	T USE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	AA
David L. Henty	January 22, 2007
Name of Person Signing	Signature a Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. PWV1.PAU.90				
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, ti	tle and interest: (check all that apply):					
×	United States of America rights, ti	tle and interest in the invention					
×							
	United States Patent Application S						
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing:						
\boxtimes	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/659,744						
	United States Patent No(s).						
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.						
	Other (specify)						
Title of the I	nvention		<u>—</u>				
CONTROL Inventors (as		DSITIVE FEEDBACK PILOT GENERATION W	THE TOWARD LEVEL				
(Name	Address					
Richard Ne	il Braithwaite	1677 N. Yurok Street, Orange, California 9	2867				
Matthew J. Hunton		1015 North Drury Court, Liberty Lake, Was					
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						
	7/4	1					
ssignee							
Name Address							
Powerwave	Technologies, Inc.	1801 E. St. Andrew Place Santa Ana, California 92705 United States of America					
		<u> </u>					
		[Page 1 of 2]	AS03A/REV01				

PATENT

REEL: 018819 FRAME: 0262

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. PWV1.PAU.90

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Richard Neil Braithwaite	Mif Sunfrout March 2, 2006
Matthew J. Hunton	Mathen March 2, 2006

[Page 2 of 2]

Docket No.: PWV1.PAU.90

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV04

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

DOM: NE VOT		IVIFI	13 011	- !		
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	▼		V	_	T
To the Director of the Un	ited States Pater	nt and Trademark C	Office: Please re	ecord the attached origin	nal documents or copy	thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Richard Neil Braithwaite Matthew J. Hunton			Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Powerwave Technologies, Inc.			
Matthew 5. Hunton			Name: Po			
			Address:	1801 E. St. Andrew Pl	lace	
Additional names(s) of conveying	party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☑ Assignment	□ N	lerger				
☐ Security Agreement	□ c	hange of Name	City: Sant	ta Ana State	e/Prov.: California	
	·		Country:	USA	ZIP: 92705	
Execution Date: March 2,	2006		_			
			Additional na	ame(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒	No
4. Application number(s) or	patent numbers	s(s):				
f this document is being file	d together with	a new application	, the executio	n date of the application	on is:	
Patent Application No.	Filing dat	te	В	. Patent No.(s)		
60/659,744	March 8,	2005				
11/369,529	March 7,					
		Additional numbers	s QY	∕es ⊠ No		
Name and address of par concerning document sho	-	respondence	6. Total nu	umber of applications a	and patents involved:	2
Name: David L. Henty			_ 7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 80.00	
Registration No. 31,323						he
Address: Myers Dawes A	andras & Sherm	an LLP		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
				horized to be charged	to denosit account	
19900 MacArthur Blvd., Suite 1150				to deposit deceding		
			8. Deposit	: account number:		
City: Irvine	State/F	Prov.: <u>California</u>	01-1960	<u> </u>		
Country: USA	ZIP:	92612	(Attach	duplicate copy of this page	if paying by deposit acco	unt)
		DO N	OT USE THIS S	PACE		
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowle		the foregoing info	armation is tru	e and correct and any	attached convices to	TIA CONV
of the original document.	age and belief,	and loregoing and	The state of the s	o and correct and any	andoned copy is a if	a a copy
David L. H	lenty		<u> </u>) ノ	January 22, 2	2007
Name of Person		Signat	ture	Date		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDED: 01/25/2007

PATENT REEL: 018819 FRAME: 0264